
RESOLUTION NO. 6342(20) 
 

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Lompoc, 
County of Santa Barbara, State of California,  

Approving Supplemental Appropriations and Supplemental  
Revenues for Animal Control Services Agreement with County of Santa Barbara 

 
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Lompoc (City) approved a Ninth Amendment to the 

Animal Control Services Agreement (Ninth Amendment) with the County of Santa Barbara (County) 
on June 16, 2020; and 

 
WHEREAS, the County has provided animal control services to the City for many years, and 

increases the expense for those services annually; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Ninth Amendment includes an increase of 2.5% for Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-21 

exceeding the amount budgeted for those services by $8,170; and   
 
WHEREAS, the City Council desires to continue the animal control services provided by the 

County, by appropriating funds for the Ninth Amendment. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOMPOC, CALIFORNIA, DOES 
HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 
 
SECTION 1. To approve budget appropriations for the Ninth Amendment approved at the June 16, 
2020, City Council meeting and related revenue or reserves as follows: 
 
FY 2020-21 Supplemental Appropriations: 
 
Account Number Account Name Appropriations 
110PAC Animal Control Services $8,170 
 
SECTION 2. Effective Date.  This Resolution is effective on the day of its adoption.  The supplemental 
revenues and supplemental appropriations are effective for the respective fiscal years indicated in 
Section 1 above. 
 
The foregoing Resolution was proposed by Council Member                , seconded by Council 
Member                  , and was duly passed and adopted by the Council of the City of Lompoc at its 
regular meeting on June 16, 2020, by the following vote: 
  

AYES:  Council Member(s): 
 
NOES:  Council Member(s): 
 
ABSENT:  Council Member(s): 

______________________________ 
         Jenelle Osborne, Mayor 

City of Lompoc 
ATTEST: 
 
____________________________ 
Stacey Haddon, City Clerk 
City of Lompoc 


